

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item C January 8, 2018

SUBJECT: Approval of Resolution to Amend the Massage Business License Annual Renewal Fee.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Ordinance Review Committee met on December 18, 2017 and discussed the Massage Business License Ordinance as well as associated fees. It was recommended that the annual renewal fee for a Massage Business License be lowered from \$250 to \$50. The last time this fee was reviewed and changed was in 2008. The application fee for a new business will remain at \$250. It was further recommended that no changes be made to the Massage Business License Ordinance at this point and to continue annual inspections.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Resolution to Amend the Massage Business License Annual Renewal Fee.

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AMENDED RENEWAL FEE FOR MASSAGE BUSINESS LICENSES

CITY OF NOVI COUNTY OF OAKLAND, MICHIGAN

Minutes of a Meeting of the City Council of the City of Novi, County of Oakland, Michigan, held in the City Hall of said City on January 8, 2018, at 7:00 o'clock P.M. Prevailing Eastern Time.

PRESENT: Councilmembers		
ABSENT: Councilmembers		
The following preamble and Resolution were offered by Councilmember and supported by Councilmember		
RECITATIONS:		
WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 20-27(a) of the City Code, the City Council is authorized to establish a fee for a Massage Business License; and		
WHEREAS, the City Council has determined following review that it is appropriate to amend the current fee; and		
WHEREAS, the City Council has further determined that a fee of \$50 is sufficient to cover Massage Business License Renewals, as it more accurately reflects the costs to the City of conducting required inspections.		
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED as follows:		
The City Council of the City of Novi hereby adopts the Massage Business License Renewal fee of \$50. Such fee shall apply to all renewals for 2018.		
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:		
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.		
CORTNEY HANSON, City Clerk		

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true an	d complete copy of a Resolution adopted
by the City Council of the City of Novi, at a	a regular meeting held this day of
, 2018,	
	CORTNEY HANSON, City Clerk